10/18/2019 505729315

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5776126

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CONTINENTAL AUTOMOTIVE GMBH	01/01/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CPT GROUP GMBH
Street Address:	POSTFACH 22 16 39
City:	MÜNCHEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	80506

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15898592
Patent Number:	10337439

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)393-5831

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: cindy.bernges@continental-corporation.com CONTINENTAL AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS, INC. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1 CONTINENTAL DRIVE

Address Line 4: AUBURN HILLS, MICHIGAN 48326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2015P04108WOUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CINDY BERNGES
SIGNATURE:	/Cindy Bernges/
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2019

Total Attachments: 2 source=1088 001#page1.tif source=1088_001#page2.tif

> **PATENT** 505729315

REEL: 050756 FRAME: 0770

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Continental Automotive GmbH, ("Assignor"), a corporation of Germany, organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having its principal place of business in Hannover, Germany, is the owner of the patent applications listed in Schedule "A" attached hereto (collectively, the "Patent Applications") and the inventions and improvements ("Inventions") described therein; and

WHEREAS, CPT Group GmbH ("Assignee"), a corporation of Germany, organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having its principal place of business in Hannover, Germany, is desirous of acquiring from Assignor its whole right, title and interest in and to the Patent Applications and the Inventions described therein;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the parties hereto, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers, unto Assignee and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any Inventions disclosed in the Patent Applications, and in and to said Patent Applications and all divisional, continuation, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said Inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which shall be issued in the United States on said Inventions; and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue Letters Patent upon the Patent Applications, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to Assignee, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which any Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed by its respective duly authorized representative as of January 1st, 2019.

Continental Automotive GmbH

Name: Bonn

Maier

Title: both authorized officers

CPT Officer GribH

Name: Waldmann

Post

Title: both authorized officers

SCHEDULE A

Internal file number	Title	Application Number	Patent Number	Inventor / Name
2015P04108WOUS	CONTROL METHOD FOR CONTROLLING AN INJECTOR VALVE IN A FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM, AND FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM	15/898,592	3	Ritsch, Tobias; Zabich, Heiko; Bauer, Matthías
2015P04298WOUS	CONTROL METHOD FOR CONTROLLING A FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM, AND FUEL 15/753,042 INJECTION SYSTEM	15/753,042	10.337.439	Seegmüller, Oliver; Ritsch, Tobias

PATENT REEL: 050756 FRAME: 0772

RECORDED: 10/18/2019